

Northborough Police Department

Incidents and Arrests

From : 2/25/2024 Midnight To: 3/2/2024 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2400003731	2/25/2024	6:21 PM	SHOPS WAY	Hit and Run	Report
2400003729	2/25/2024	4:13 PM	CENTRE DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400003715	2/25/2024	3:46 AM	GREEN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400003707	2/25/2024	1:15 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT / KING ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2400003804	2/26/2024	10:17 PM	OAK AVE / EASY ST	Animal Calls	Report
2400003797	2/26/2024	7:11 PM	SCHOOL ST	Lost Property	Report
2400003791	2/26/2024	5:13 PM	LYDIA'S WAY	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400003771	2/26/2024	11:50 AM	VILLAGE DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400003762	2/26/2024	10:17 AM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Keep The Peace	Assisted Party
2400003761	2/26/2024	10:10 AM	BARTLETT ST	Hit and Run	Report
2400003851	2/27/2024	8:49 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2400003847	2/27/2024	7:14 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2400003832	2/27/2024	11:37 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2400003897	2/28/2024	8:55 PM	MILL ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400003890	2/28/2024	4:55 PM	HUDSON ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400003874	2/28/2024	9:40 AM	WHITNEY ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400003869	2/28/2024	2:42 AM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400003962	2/29/2024	5:15 PM	EAST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Checked/Secure
2400003951	2/29/2024	1:49 PM	NEWTON ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400003980	2/29/2024	10:14 PM	BELMONT ST / WESTBORO	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Arrest
2400004060	3/1/2024	10:39 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2400004057	3/1/2024	9:10 PM	FAWCETT ORCHARD RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400004050	3/1/2024	6:35 PM	MAIN ST	Oper. Under the Influence	Arrest
2400004040	3/1/2024	3:28 PM	MAIN ST / RIVER ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2400004029	3/1/2024	12:09 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2400004016	3/1/2024	9:23 AM	ELIOT RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2400004009	3/1/2024	7:41 AM	LAWRENCE ST / OTIS ST	Accident:P.D.	Report

Arrests:

Incident #	Arrest Date	<u>/Time</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Age Race Gender
2400003851	02/27/2024	9:01 PM	Barrera- Martinez,Oscar A.	5 Hitchcock Rd #2 Worcester, MA 01603	23 W M

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST



Northborough Police Department

Incidents and Arrests

From : 2/25/2024 Midnight To: 3/2/2024 11:59 PM.

	110m . E/20/2024 Midnight 10. 0/2/2024 11.00 1 M.							
2400003707	02/25/2024	1:34 AM	Belleville,Michael L.	11 Tyler Rd Apt. 2301 Berlin, MA 01503	25 W M			
Charges	Charges							
90/24/E NEG	90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)							
00/24/1 0111	90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)							
90/24/J 001-L		10 % 690 824	f()(a)()					
89/4A MARKE	89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A							
2400004050	03/01/2024	6:58 PM	Bowman,Nathaniel	5890 S Us Hwy 23 Alvada, OH 44802	28 W M			
Charges								
89/9 STOP/Y	IELD, FAIL TO) * c89 §9						
			MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §	\$24(2)(a)				
90/24/E NEG			WOTOR VEHICLE (90)	324(2)(a)				
90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)								
90/241 ALCO	90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I							
SUZHALOOHOL IN WV, I OOGLOO OF LIN CONTAINER OF COU 30 924								
2400003980	02/29/2024	10:24 PM	De Oliveira, Nata D.	14 Taralli Ter Framingham, MA 01702	20 W M			
Charges				01102				
90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18								
90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23								
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)								
2400004060	03/01/2024	10:50 PM	Thompson,Heidi Lynn	70 Wildwood Ave Worcester, MA 01603	44 W F			
Charges								
Warrant WARRANT ARREST								